2021 Allocations from the 2020 Fund (in Euro)

Outreach Initiatives

St Molua's Church, Stormont
Family outreach project focusing on the Tullycarnet estate

COl Bishops' Appeal
To conduct an audit of Bishops’ Appeal

Summer Madness
Assistance to rebuild festival for 2021

Solas Project
Expansion of youth mentoring programs

Shankill Lurgan
Agape Servant Project supporting lonely,vulnerable & elderly in parish

St Clement's , Belfast
To rent facilities for community outreach

St Nicholas, Galway
Provision & installation of AV System for live streaming

Kilmore, Elphin & Ardagh Diocese
Creation of a ‘Community Church’ model of mission outreach

Culmore, Muff & St Peter
Walled City Passion - performance of the Easter story

Aughrim & Creagh
Aughrim Climate Action Park, Interpretive units, prayer signs and signposts

Christ Church Primacy
Practical help to people in Bangor who are struggling with debt

Parish of Ballynure & Ballyeaston (Ballyclare)
Christians Against Poverty (CAP) Life Skills programme

Drumcliffe
Video and audio broadcasting equipment for online church

€14,534

€11,180

€8,385

€10,000

€4,472

€27,950

over 2 years

€15,000

€15,000

€33,540

€5,000

€5,590

€1,677

€3,320



Down and Dromore Diocese - Kilclooney
Outreach ministry to working class housing estate

Down and Dromore Diocese - Newcastle
"Community church" model of mission in Newcastle

St. Patrick's, Newry
Outreach Church Planting initiative in the City of Newry

St Mary's Limerick
Interpretation panels and literature for visitors

All Saints Clooney
Mens shed project

Diocese of Cork, Cloyne and Ross
Events marking the centenary of the Irish War of Independence

St Anne's Cathedral, Belfast
Centre of acknowledgment and rememberance for victims of the troubles

Seagoe Parish
Killicomaine Community Care project

Willowfield Parish
Assistance for the local community in the challenges of Covid-19

Belfast St Katherine’s
Audio visual system and technolgoy for online services

Subtotal

Christian Education

COl Clergy Pension Fund
To provide a maxium grant of £400 to any surviving spouses

The Church Lads' and Church Girls' Brigade Northern Ireland
To create new material which will be adaptable to online
meetings and socially distant meetings

Donagh Parish
Creating facilities for Sunday School and young people

Subtotal

€8,385

€16,770

€11,180

€10,000

€11,180

€14,000

over 2 years

€14,534

€20,124

€33,540

over 2 years

€4,897

€300,258

€1,342

€4,472

€25,000

€30,814



Innovative Ministry in a Rural Context

St Johns Longford
Audio - visuals in chruch- data projectors, and screens and signage

Inch
Development of Welcome /tea and coffee area in church

Derry & Raphoe
Insight into new ways of rural ministry using West Donegal as a case study

Faughanvale
Contribution towards replacement of flooded church hall

Connect project Dundrum
St. Donard's Community Church- a new Church plant

Mullabrack and Kilcluney
Seed funding for rural ministry to children and young families during covid-19

St Andrews Ballyhalbert
Equipment to help with relaunch of a rural Parish Church

Subtotal

Training - Lay & Ordained

Agherton Parish
Increase capacity for Nursing UK/Parish partnership due to Covid

Dioceses of Cashel Ferns Ossory
Upgrade of training facilities in the Diocesan Office

Sunday School Society for Ireland
Support of childrens' and family ministry during Covid

House of Bishops

Subtotal

Total Funds Allocated

€1,700

€6,708

€5,000

€55,900

over 2 years

€11,180

€6,708

over 2 years

€8,357

€95,553

€13,416

€5,000

€7,500

€20,000

€45,916

€472,540



