2021 Allocations from the 2020 Fund (in Euro)

Outreach Initiatives

St Molua's Church, Stormont Family outreach project focusing on the Tullycarnet estate	€14,534
COI Bishops' Appeal To conduct an audit of Bishops' Appeal	€11,180
Summer Madness Assistance to rebuild festival for 2021	€8,385
Solas Project Expansion of youth mentoring programs	€10,000
Shankill Lurgan Agape Servant Project supporting lonely,vulnerable & elderly in parish	€4,472
St Clement's , Belfast To rent facilities for community outreach	€27,950 over 2 years
St Nicholas, Galway Provision & installation of AV System for live streaming	€15,000
Kilmore, Elphin & Ardagh Diocese Creation of a 'Community Church' model of mission outreach	€15,000
Culmore, Muff & St Peter Walled City Passion - performance of the Easter story	€33,540
Aughrim & Creagh Aughrim Climate Action Park, Interpretive units, prayer signs and signposts	€5,000
Christ Church Primacy Practical help to people in Bangor who are struggling with debt	€5,590
Parish of Ballynure & Ballyeaston (Ballyclare) Christians Against Poverty (CAP) Life Skills programme	€1,677
Drumcliffe Video and audio broadcasting equipment for online church	€3,320

Down and Dromore Diocese - Kilclooney Outreach ministry to working class housing estate	€8,385
Down and Dromore Diocese - Newcastle "Community church" model of mission in Newcastle	€16,770
St. Patrick's, Newry Outreach Church Planting initiative in the City of Newry	€11,180
St Mary's Limerick Interpretation panels and literature for visitors	€10,000
All Saints Clooney Mens shed project	€11,180
Diocese of Cork, Cloyne and Ross Events marking the centenary of the Irish War of Independence	€14,000 over 2 years
St Anne's Cathedral, Belfast Centre of acknowledgment and rememberance for victims of the troubles	€14,534
Seagoe Parish Killicomaine Community Care project	€20,124
Willowfield Parish Assistance for the local community in the challenges of Covid-19	€33,540 over 2 years
Belfast St Katherine's Audio visual system and technolgoy for online services	€4,897
Subtotal	€300,258
Christian Education	
COI Clergy Pension Fund To provide a maxium grant of £400 to any surviving spouses	€1,342
The Church Lads' and Church Girls' Brigade Northern Ireland To create new material which will be adaptable to online meetings and socially distant meetings	€4,472
Donagh Parish Creating facilities for Sunday School and young people	€25,000
Subtotal	€30,814

Innovative Ministry in a Rural Context

St Johns Longford Audio - visuals in chruch- data projectors, and screens and signage	€1,700
Inch Development of Welcome /tea and coffee area in church	€6,708
Derry & Raphoe Insight into new ways of rural ministry using West Donegal as a case study	€5,000
Faughanvale Contribution towards replacement of flooded church hall	€55,900 over 2 years
Connect project Dundrum St. Donard's Community Church- a new Church plant	€11,180
Mullabrack and Kilcluney Seed funding for rural ministry to children and young families during covid-19	€6,708 over 2 years
St Andrews Ballyhalbert Equipment to help with relaunch of a rural Parish Church	€8,357
Subtotal	€95,553
Training - Lay & Ordained	
Agherton Parish Increase capacity for Nursing UK/Parish partnership due to Covid	€13,416
Dioceses of Cashel Ferns Ossory Upgrade of training facilities in the Diocesan Office	€5,000
Sunday School Society for Ireland Support of childrens' and family ministry during Covid	€7,500
House of Bishops	€20,000
Subtotal	€45,916
Total Funds Allocated	€472,540